FILED

JAN 0 5 2009

## o cath

## BEFORE THE KANSAS BOARD OF HEALING ARTS OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

KS State Board of Healing Arts

In the Matter of

Kurt Roberts Guindon, M.D.,

Kansas License No. 04-21448

Docket No.: 08-HA-00177 OAH No.: 09-HA-0001

## JOURNAL ENTRY

JAN 1215 2001

Now this December 29, 2008, the above captioned matter comes before the Board on its own motion and the motion of Kathleen Selzler Lippert, Litigation Counsel for Review of the Initial Order pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. The Board's Executive Director, after reviewing the file and being duly apprised of the premises, finds as follows:

- 1. The Office of Administrative Hearings, Tracy T. Diel, presiding, has issued an Initial Order in this matter.
- 2. The Board, on its own motion, has moved to review the Initial Order pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527 and Board Policy Statement Number 00-03.
- 3. The petitioner has moved for Board review of the Initial Order pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527.

WHEREUPON, the Motions of the Board and the petitioner for the Board to review the Initial Order, are hereby GRANTED.

IT IS SO ORDERED

Jack Confer

**Executive Director** 

Kansas State Board of Healing Arts

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that a copy of the foregoing Journal Entry was served by depositing the same in the United State mail, first-class postage prepaid, this 29th day of December, 2008 addressed to:

Kurt R. Guindon, MD 1723 Lydia Lane Junction City, KS 66441

William Skepnek Trey Meyer Skepnek, Fagan, Meyer & Davis 900 Massachusetts St. Ste. 601 Lawrence, KS 66044

Tracy T. Diel Presiding Officer Office of the Administrative Hearings 1020 S Kansas Ave. Topeka, KS 66612-1327

With a hand delivered copy to:

Kathleen Selzler Lippert Associate Counsel 235 SW Topeka Blvd. Topeka, KS 66603

With the original going to:

Jack Confer Executive Director 235 SW Topeka Blvd. Topeka, KS 66603

Cathy A. Brewn